## **ADULT COURSES PRICE LIST**

**Step 1:** Choose your English Language course.

**Step 2:** Choose your length of stay and hours of study.

**Step 3:** Add your accommodation type.

**Step 4:** Add any extras, eg: visa letters or linen services.

Courses	Duration	Levels	Hours of study	<b>Price</b> per week
General English	Weekly	All levels: A1 - C1	15hrs	£210
	Weekly	All levels: A1 - C1	23hrs	£265
Exam Preparation (IELTS, Cambridge FCE, CAE, CPE and Trinity)	Weekly	All levels: B1 - C1	23hrs (15hrs General English / 8hrs Exam Preparation)	£265
One to One	Hourly	All levels: A1 - C1	Available per hour	£35
Two to One	Hourly	All levels: A1 - C1	Available per hour	£45
Courses for Teachers	1 week	Level B1+	23hrs	£655

## **ACCOMMODATION**

Туре	<b>Full Board</b> per week	<b>Half Board</b> per week	<b>Self Catering</b> per week	Single Room
Homestay Business Class	£198	£181	-	-
Homestay Standard Class	£149	£129	-	£28 supplement per week
University Student Residence (University accommodation, Plymouth, 18+ only)	-	-	£200	-
Residential Linen Service (Sheets and towelling)	-	-	£35 one off fee	-

## **FEES**

Enrolment Fee	All students (unless included in price)	£75
Visa Letter Fee	International (Non-EU students)	£30 per letter
Deposit	Non Refundable	£120

Fees (where applicable) are due upon confirmation of booking.

For courses of less than 12 weeks 100% of fees must be paid within six weeks of arrival. For courses of more than 12 weeks a payment plan will be agreed.

<sup>\*</sup> there is a £30 surcharge for sharing preferences.

<sup>\*\*</sup> there is a £10 weekly surcharge for the homestay accommodation in Portsmouth in July and August.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> all prices are valid until 31/08/2017